



Prof. Fabio Pigozzi MD, MD, PhD, FFIMS, RCPI, RCSI

President, International Federation of Sports Medicine Professor of Internal Medicine and Rector

University of Rome "Foro Italico"

BORN

Rome (Italy), 22 December 1958

Contributed to several topics in Sport Medicine particularly on cardiovascular response to physical exercise and training; epidemiology, sport-prophylaxis and sport-therapy of sports activity; nutrition in sports medicine; antidoping.

EDUCATION

- Graduated in Medical Sciences (cum Laude) at the Rome University "La Sapienza".
- Specialisations in Cardiology and in Sports Medicine
- Full Professor and Director, Internal Medicine Unit, Department of Health Sciences of the University of Rome (IUSM)
- Professor of Sport Therapy at the School of Specialization in Sport Medicine of the University of Rome "Tor Vergata".

Membership

- The Executive Board of the Italian Olympic Committee (CONI);
- Vice Chairman of the Italian NADO; Member of the IOC Medical Commission;
- Chairman of the Medical Committee of the Union Internationale de Pentathlon Moderne (UIPM):
- Secretary General of the European Federation of Sports Medicine Associations (EFSMA);
- Secretary General of the International Federation of Sports Medicine (FIMS);
- Chairman of the Medical and Scientific Committee of the European Olympic Committees (EOC);
- Chairman of the Medical Association Committee of the National Olympic Committees (ANOC).